619

MIETITG OF THE COLIIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAXN ANTONIO:
TPURSDAY, AUGUST 29TH, A. D. 1935, 10:00 A. M.

FRESENT: Honorable C., K. ‘uin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Nri ght .

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded =nd carried, the reading of the Minutes of the
meeting of August Z2nd, was cispensed with, and ordered approved.

-=~MEIJORIALS AND PETITIONS---

On motion, duly secornded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.

Talcott Tlectric Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 221 Nain Ave.

g tional Cutdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect wlectric Sign 320 Z. Houston St.

On motion, culy seconded and carried, the following petitionrs, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Streets % Public Impts.

Citizens requesting that Diteh running bet. Prado & Theo Ave. be enlarged and drained ete.
flestern Furniture Co., for permit to erect iron grates in sidewalk at 114 S. Flores St.

Citizens requesting 3Sgnitary Sewers on Belmont from Walter to Rio Grance Sts.

S. A. Trades Council invitation for the City Officials to take part in tre Labor Day Celebration,
Read and accepted with thanks.

Commi ssioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
i éhe following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ‘uin, BRushlick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
0.81 ar orormancs AT - /OO 7

?wpropriating 8750.00 out of Sinking Fund = Improvement District To. 11 to pay Coupons.

BE IT ORDAITTD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of #£750.00 be nd the same is hereby approosriated out of Sinking Fund - Improvemen
NDistrict Mo. 11, payable to Alamo Tational RBank of San iantonio, Texas, for matured Interest

)

Coupons.
Comissiorer Rushkici, intfoduced tre following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, 3Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
"o .82 AY ORDINANCE — /QO 8
Transferring $1,000.00 from 1935 General Fund to Police & Firemen's Pension Fund.
BE IT ORDAITED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The Commi-~sioner of Taxation, as ex=-officio City Treasurer, ané the City Auditor, be and
they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $1,000.00 from 1935

teneral Fund to the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund.

t




620

Commicsioner 3Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
by the followins vote on roll eall, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

0. " A orprmance MM -/009

REFUTTIIG TO We 7. 3ZIWITG COMPAMY, INC., CERTAIW CITY TAXES PAID TWICE TO THZ TAX COLLECTOR OF TH%
CITY 0% SAT ATTTOTIO.

WEERTAS, it avpears that the W. K. Ewing Company, Inc., a corporation, has made payment of
City and School District taxes in the amounts and on the property hereinafter set out, which said
Faxes have been previously paid, anc¢ that said W. XK. Ewing Company, Inc., has duly made petition
for refund of said taxes so paid twice, soid taxes being as follows, to-wit: -

On Lot 15, in Block 1, Clity Block 2825, on Simon Street, in the City of San Antonio, Bexarn

County, Texas:

FISCAL YEAR SCHOOL CITY TOTAL
1929 $510.79 $24.18 %54.97
1951  Bizlag $oa. 58 12058
Totals - - --=- - = £34,97 §72.41 $107.38, therefore;
BE IT ORDAITED BY THE COMMISSIOVERS OF THX CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

Trat the aforesaid City taxes, in the sum of %72.41, be and the same is hereby appropriated
put of the Back Tax General Fund to be refunced to szid W. K. Ewing Company, Inc., and that the City
Auditor be instructed to issue proper warrant therefor.
PASSED AYMD APPROVEZD, this 29th day of August, A. D. 1935,

Co Ko Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerx.

-——

Commissioner Rushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
by txe followi~s wote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Juin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
R AT ORDINANCE  — /O JO
hPPRCPYIA!ITG ;1.60 TO PAY GARLAND BREWSTZER, SHERIFF, JEFFERSON COUNTY, ARKANSAS, FREES FOR SERVI(R
OF CITATIO™ I CASE OF LUDWIG, TT AL. VS STATE IMORTGAGY CORPORATIOY, ET AL.
BT IT ORDAINED BY THT COKMISSIONERS OF THT CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
1. That the sum of $1.60 be and the same is hereby anpropriated out of the 1935 General
Ffund - Judgments Account, to pay Garland Brewster, Sheriff, Jefferson County, Arkansas, fees for
service of citation on A. B. Robinson, doing business under the name of Pine Bluf Coffin Company,
in B-47403 and B-47493, consolidated, in the District Court of Bexar County, Texas, entitled Miltfon
Ludwig, et al., vs State Mortga~e Corporation, et al.
2. Passed and asproved this 29 day of August, A. D. 1935,

Co Ko Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Nayor.

Commissioncr Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and ajproved,
by the followins vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, “uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, wWright.
. AY ORDINANCE == /0 /1
APPROTL L.I0G 40,500415 TO PAY COSTS OF APPEAL I UNITED STATES CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS, IXN “10.
B77 IN EQUITY, STYLTED SOUTFWESTZIRY BELL TELEPHONE CCMPANY VS CITY OF SAYT ANTONIO.

% IT ORDAITTZD BY TYT COMMITSIOWERS OF THET CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
1. That the sum of $6,300.15 be and the same is hereby asoropriated out of the 1935 Generall

Fund - Judgments Account, to pay D. H. Hart, Clerk, United States District Court, costs of aspeall




|

"
|
i

10.86 aw oromance MM = JO12

|
i

i
Es EST PUBLISVIVG COMPAVY.

I"0.87 aw orDIMANCE  — fO /3

I o - .
TAPPROPRIATITVG £1092.93 FOR EXPEISES IM COINTCTION WITH CAST OF SOUTHWESTZRN BEZLI TELEPHONE CONM-

in United States Circuit Court of Aopeals, in To. 377 in Equity, Southwestern Bell Telephone Com;

pany vs City of San Antonio, as follows:

Clerk's fee, filing petition for appeal - - = % 5.00
Clerk's fees, comparing and certifying
record, 13,939 folios € 57, $696.95 and

certificate and seal 50¢ - = - - = = = - - = 697.45
Printing record (Lodovic Petg. Co.) - - - - 5597.70
Costs in Circuit Court of Appeals as taxed
in mandate (paid by appellee) = = = - = - - 96.80
T6396.95
Less amount paid by appellee - - - - - 96.80

Total - £6300.10
2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 29 day of August, A. D. 1935.
C. XK. Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, luin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffl:r, Wright.

!

LPPROPRIATING $300.00 TO PAY INTTALIMZNT ON CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE OF SOUTHWESTZRY REPORTSR , TO

BE IT ORDAIUVZD RY THEL COIMMISSIONZRS OF THZ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:=-
1. Th.t the sum of £300.00 be anc the same is hereby aporopriated out of the 1935 General
Fund - Attorney Account, to pay installment on contract of iay 5, 1934, to West Publishing Com-
pany, for purchase of Southwestern Reporter.
Z. PASSED AMD APROVID this 29 cday of August, A. D. 1935.
Co IIs Quine

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commicssioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Jquin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

PAWY VS CITY OF SAN AIITCNIO,
BT IT ORDAIVED BY THT COIXISSIOITERS OF THEXZ CITY OF SAWN AIITONIO: -
1. That the sum of $1092.93 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1935 General
Fund - Judgments Account, to nay the following named firms ané person the amounts set opposite

their names, for services, expenses and materials furnished in conncction with the case of South

¥

western Bell Telephone Company vs City of San Antonio, now pending in the united States District

Courts:
Alamo Blue Print & Supply Co.,
for tracings and prints - = - = - -~ - - - - $90.34
Je G. Way & Co., for services
and expenses - = = = = = = = = - = - - - =~ 940.79
T. Go ©isenlohr, for services
in rejorting hearing - - - - = - - - - - = 61.80

2. PASSED AMD APPROVED this 29 day of August, A. D. 1935.
C. K. ‘e;’,uinc
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passeé¢ and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, 7uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.88 , AT ORDINANCE = /019-

Aopropriating $4,100.00 out of Police & Firemens! Pension Fund.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THT COMMISSIQNERS OF THE C

TY OF SAN AMTONIO:




622

That the following amount or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same is hereby
avpropriated out of the Police & Firemen's Pension fund for Payrolls period ending September 30,

1934,
Police & Firemens' Pension Fund - - - - $4,100.00

Cormicsioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved
by the €0775-° - vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, 7Juin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Mo.< . anr orprvancs M /7 -/015

APPRC PRILTITG . 30.00 TO PAY L. B. WEISS FOR DAMAGLS TO BUICK SEDAN.

B IT ORDAITED BY TF™ CCIZIISSIOTERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. Trat the sum of $3C.C0 be ané the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1935 General Fun
-Judgments Account, to pau L. B. Weiss damages to Buick sedan coused by trailer of garbase truck
crashing into same, in tre 200 block of Blanco Road, in the vity of San Antonio, Bexar County,
Texas, on August 23, 1935.

2. Upon delivery of release, anoroved by the City Attorney, trhe Auditor is directed to cel-
iver warrant in the above amount to L. B. Weiss.

‘3. PASSED AND APPROVID this 29 day of August, A. D. 1935.

C. K. Quin.
Mayor.

ATTHEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commicsciorer Steffler, introcuced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approveF,
by t* followine vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, “uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
G AN ORDINANCE — /0/4
Anorcoriotiag 20.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refunds ' nd Re-
pairs.

BT, T ORDAIT™MD by the Commi :sioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Trhe sum of $30.00, be ané the same 1s hereby aspropriated out of Excavation Trust Account

for Refunds and Revairs, as per City Zngin er's letter of August 28th, 1935, as follows:

Thomas A. Gaither - - - refund - - - - & 15.00

Te E. Barns - - = - - - " - - - - 7.85

City of San Antonio - »repairs - - - = 7.15
# 20.00

Commi-sioner ™biola, introcduced the following ordinance, which wac read and passed and approved

by tr~ fcllowi~ vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, .uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

| AN ORDINANCE - / O/ 7
ACT PRI 0 Do03AL OF SWIFET @ COMPATY. ‘

BT IT QRDAT™D BY TV COMMITSIONER® OF THT CITY OF SAT ANTONIO:

Trat the within proposal (insofar as it relates to Cow and Bull Meat only) of Swift & Compahny
to furnish tre City »f San Antonio, Zoo Department, with GCow and Bull Meat) be and the same is
hereby accepted, and that the liayor be and he 1s hereby authorized to enter on said proposal an
acceptance of same as above specified on behalf of and as the act of tke City of San Antonio,
Texas.

PASSED AYD APPROVED on the 29th da- of August, 1935.

C. K. Quin.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
Iavor.

Commissioner Rubiola, introcduced the following ordinance, wrich was read and passec and apgroveq,

cgfollowing vote on poll call to-wit: Aves, Cuin  Buchible. Bubiola, Steffler, Weight. 4 .



623

e e ok R S N %

ar ozprnancz /MM - 1018
iACC‘CPTI“.IG THE PROPOSAL OF YOUNTS PRODUCE CO.
k BE IT ORDAIYID BY TFZ CCMMIISSIOVWERS OF THE CITY OF SAN AYWTONIO:
That the within proposal of Younes Produce Company to furnish the City of San Antonio, Zoo
dDepartment, with Sea Foods, be ant ithe same 1s hereby accepted, nd that the liayor be mnd he is
hereby authorized to enter on said proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on behalf
of and as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas.

PASSED A™D APPROVED on the 29th cday of August, 1935.

Ce KXo Quin-
Mayor,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commicsioner Wright, macc the following recommencations which were read and adoptec by the follow;]
vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

General Advertising Co., for permit to erect two Electric Signs at 504 lMain Ave. Granted.

Howell Gillette, for permit to relocate gas equipment 2155 Frio City Road. Granted.

Magnolia Petroleum Co., For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. Pecos & Produce Row. Granted.
odern Neon Sign Corp., for p=rmit to erect Electric oign Broadway & Thirteenth Sts. Granted.
I“odern Heon Sign Corp., for vermit to erect Electric Sign 932 . Commerce St. Granted.

¥Yodern Meon Sign Corv., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 1304 W. Commerce St. Granted.

liodern "eon Sign Corp.for permit to erect Hlectric 3ign for Cauthorn's E. Houston St. Granted.
ew Sign Shop, for permit to erect Tlcctric Sign 1214 W. Houston St. Granted.

Tew Sign Shop, For permit to erect slectric Sign 1515 II. Zarzamora St. Granted.

|

| - o o=

I\

hbr the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, 3Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

' | AY ORDINANCE  — JO4Y

rC?A“TIWG PETITIO™ OF THE ALAMO CONSTRUCTIOYN CO. FOR PERIIISSION TO USE THT CITY SANITARY SEWER.
i BE IT ORDAINTD BY TE™ COIWIISSIOIEZRS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the petition of the Alamo Construction Company, owner of lot lio. 13, Block No. 14,
in Tos Angeles Heights Sub=-Division, outside the City Limits of the City of San Antonio, for a
license to use tre sanitary sewerage system of the City of San Antonio, through means to be made
by the Licensee, is granted hereby, subject to the following precedent conditions.

2. That the permit hereby granted is purely temporary and tre City reserves the right to
revoke same at any time, with or without notice, for any rewson that may in the judgment of the
City be sufficizant. ‘

5. The co nection with the City sewer to be mace at the risk of the licensee.

4. Trat this permit is intended to cover only the sewage from the property of the Alamo Conf
struction Company, tre said petitioner, as same 1is rnow situated on said premises at 205 San Fran-
cisco Street, outsice of the City Limits, arnd no other person or persons shall be a’lowed 0r per
mitted by the person to whom this permit is granted, his agents, servants, or employees, to use
the said City Sanitary Sewers through tre conn-oction here permitted to be mace.

5. That tre use to be made of said cewer conn~cting with the City sewerage system chall be

subject to the regulation and cirection of the Vity anc no use shall be made hereof which might

in any way impair the City Sewer system or cause same to be obstructed or damaged in any manner

whatsoever.

Iformissioner Steffler, introcucecd the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approveﬂ,

ng




624

—

licenses hereunder, saic grantee agrees to pay the Uity of 3an Antonio, us a rental charge the

scheénle of fees fixed, and to be fixed, by the Ordinance of the Uity of San Antonio, said rental

hereby granted is cancelled, for any reason, the pro rata amount of suid rental shall be returned
less any expense incurred by the City in the premises.

7. Trat the inspectors of the City shall have free access to the grantee's premises and all
buildings situated thereon during the continuance of this permit anc while said premises are cons
with said City sanitary sewers, for the purpose of inspecting the concition of the plumbing and
the use of said sewers, and that all conditions as herein embodied are being faithfully observed;
8. Al1 expense incident to making this connection with the €ity sewers shall be borne by thg
petitioner, and the petitioner shall indemnify, hold and save harmless the City against any loss
or damage of any character whatsoever incident to or caused by the use of the facalities here
now granted.

9. This Ordinance shall become effective upon the filing by the petitioner of written accep
of same with the City Clerk.

10. Te City of San Antonio shall never be liable to the licensee for pecuniary damages for
failure to ta e andé treat the sewage of the licensee, said right of action is waived as a part
of the éonsicderation of this permit.

11. PASSED AND APPROVED this 29th day of August, A. D. 1935.

Coe Ko Quin.

ATTHEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Alamo Construction Co. By George 1N, Snuggs.
This permit and the conditions therein
stipulated are herehy accepted.

ho e 5 laxin~ vote or roll call, to-wit; Ayes, 7uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
an orvrmance MM = /020

(GRAITTITG THL PITITION OF L. L. MARTIXN FOR PERMISSION TO USE THE CITY SANITARY SEWZER.

E BT IT ORDAINTD BY THE COMIMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the petition of L. L. MARTIN, owner of Lots Tos. 3 and 5, Block 48, in Angeles
Terrace Addition, outside the Uity Limits of the City of San Antonio, for a license to use the
sanitary sewerage system of the City of San Antonio, through me ns to be made by the Licensee, i
granted hereby, subject to the following concitions:

2. That the permit hereby granted is purely temporary and thre City reserves the right to
revoke same at any time, with or without notice, for any reason that may in the judgment of the
City he sufficient.

3. Tratthe connection with the City sewer is to be mace at the risk of the licensee.

4, That this permit is intended to cover only the sewage from the proverty of L. L. MARY
the said petitioner, as same is now situated on saicd premises at 1923 Rdison Drive, outsicde of
the City Limits, and no other person or persons shall be allowed or permitted by the person to
whom this permit is granted, his agents, servants or employses, to use the said City s nitary
sewers through the connection here vermitted to be made.

5. That the use to be made of said sewer conncocting with the Uity sewers system shall be
subject to the regulation and Cirection of the City and no use shall be made hereof which might
in any way impair the City Sewer zystem or cause same to be obstructed or damaged in any manier
whatsoever.

6. Trat in consideration of the permit hereby granted and the service to be rencered the

Cormicsioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passecd and aporoved,

commencing on the ¢ate of conncction made with the City sanitary sewers, but in the event the peﬁmit

’

ected

ance

lsaid licensce hereunder, said grantee agrees t0o pay the City of San Antonio, as a rental charge |

S




EEEEEEeeaa— N

625

the schedule of fees fixed, and to be fixed, by the Crdinances of the Uity of San Antonio, said

rental commencing on the date of connection mace with the City sanitary sewers, but in the event

: the permit hereby granted is cancelled for any reason, the pro rata amount of said rental shall
be returned, less any expense incurred by the City of San Antonio in the premises.

7. Trat the inspectors of the City shall have free access to the grantee's premises and all
buildings situatec thereon curing the continuance of this permit and while said premises are cong
nected witr said City sanitary sewers, for the purpose of inspecting the condition of the plumb-
ing and the use of said sewers, and that aXl conditions as herein embodied are being faithfully
observed.

8. A1l expenze incicent to maxing this connection with the City sewers shall be borne by the
petitioner, and the petitioner shall indemnify, hold and save harmless the City against any loss
or damage of any character whatsoever incidsnt to or caused by use of the facilities hers now
granted.

9. This Urdinance shall become effective upon the filing by the petitioner of written ac-

ceptance of sume with the City Clerk.

10. The City of San Antonio shall never be liable to tre licensece for pecuniary for failure
to take and treat the sewage of the licensee, saicd right of action is waived as a part of the
consideration of this permit.

11l. ©PASSED AYWD APPROVID THIS 29th day of August, A. D. 1935.
C. K. Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

This permit anc¢ the conditions
therein stipulated are hereby
accepted.

Commi csioner Steffler, introcuced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve(
by the following voté on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, luin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffl-r, Wright.
AY ORDINANCE MM~ JO2 /]

: GCRANTING T7E PETITIOY OF MATHILDA PAPPAS FOR PERMISSIOIN TC USE THE CITY S NITARY SEVER.
E BZ IT ORDAINED BY THI COIXINSIONZRS OF THZ CITY OF SAIN ANTONIO:
l. That the petition of lMathilda Pappas, owner of —ot No. 1, Block No. 48, in Angles Terrace
Acdition, outsicde the Uity Limits of the City of San Antonio, for a license to use the sanitary
sewerage system of tre City of San Antonio, through means to be made by the Licensee, is granted
hereby, subject to th~ following precedent concitions.
2. That the permit heoreby granted is purely temporary and the City reserves the right to
revoke same at any time, with or without notice, for any reason tlat may in the judgment of the
City be sufficient.
3. Tre connection with the City sewer to be made at the risk of the licensce.
4. That this permit is intenced to cover only the sewage from the property of Mathilda Pappdgs
the said petitioner, as same is now situated on said premises at 1939 Zdison Drive, outside of
the City Iimits, anc no other person or persons shall be a lowed or permitted by the person to
whom this permit is granted, his agents, servants, or employees, to use the said City sanitary
| [] sewers through th» connection here permitted to be mace.

S5« That the use to be made of suicd sewer cornecting witk the City sewerage system shall be
subject to the regulation and direction of the City and no use shall be made hereof which might
in any way impair the City Sewer system or cause same to be obstructed or camaged in any manner

vhatsoever.

oI 6. That in consideration of the permit herehy granted and the service to be rendred the saidl




626

the schecule of fe~s fixed, ané to be fixed, by the Ordinances of the City of San Antonio, said
rental commencing on the date of connection made with the City sanitary sewers, but in the event
the permit hereby granted is cancelled for any reason, the pro rata amount of said rental shall
be returned, less any expense incurred by the City in the premises.
7. That the inspectors of tre City shall have free access to the grantee's premises and
buildings situated thereon during the continuance of this permit andc while said premises are conf
nected witr said City sanitary sewers, for the purpose of inspecting the condition of the plumbin
and the 1se of said sewers, and trat all conditions as herein embodied are being faithfully
observed.
8. A" 1 expense incident to making this connection with the City sewers shall be borne by
the petitioner, and the petitioner shall indemnify, hold and save harmless the Cify againt any
loss or camage of any character whatsoever, incident to or caused by tre use of the facilities
here now granted.
9, This Ordinance s-all become effective upon tre filing by tre petition of written

a~ceptance of same with the City Clerk.

failure to tal"e ané treat tre sewage of the licensee, saié right of action is w.iveC as a part
of the consideration of this permit.
11. PASSED AWD APPROVED this 29th day of August, A. D. 1935.

Ce K. Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. May ore
City Clerk.

This oermit and the conditions
therein stipulated are hereby
accednted.

Mayor ‘uin, introduced the following resolution, which was re.d and on his motion acopted by the
following vote to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Busrick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

RESOLUTION
WEERPEAS United States Senator Tom Connally has a host of friends in San Antonio, as well as

throughout tke State and nation, and

L~

"MMWREAS Senator Connally has been saddened by trhe cdeath of his wife, lrs. Louise Connally, wh
has been brought baclk to Texas for burial today, and
WHSPEAS he is receiving the condolences of his many frienés in this sad bereavement,

RET IT RESOLVED THAT TIFZT MAYOR AMD CITY COMMITSIONERS of the City of San Antonio join in
extending to him their hartfelt sympathy in this great loss and
BE IT FURTFTR RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be spread upon the official minutes angl
a copy be sent to Senator Connally ané his family. Acopted this 29%th cay of August, 1¢35.
Coe Ko ruin.

Mayor of the City of San Antonio, Texas.
Frank H. Bushick.

Jacob Rubiola.

Paul 3. Steffler.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Phil wright.
City Clerk. City Commissioners, City of San Antonio,
Texas.

On motion, cduly seconded and carried, the following petitionrs, were read and referred to the
Citr ZEIngineer.

Henry Gonzales, for permit to Vacate Plat ITots 1 & 2 in 7.C.B. 3687,

—enry Conzales, for aporoyal of Plat for Lots 1 &2 in I.0.B, J687..

all

23

10. The City of San Antonio shall never be liable to tle licensee for pecuniary damages fpr

g
T

e s e



627

Commi ~sioner of Sanitation,

1"0.21

i .. . .. .
q The Commissiorer of Taxation, :=s ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and

ﬁhey are hereby cCirected to transfer or cause to be transferred, $153,000.00 to the 1935 General

ATTEST: Jas.

TAXABLE PROPERTY IW S4ID CITY

(E) 410,000.00 TO COYSTRUCT PZRMA

The Mayor directed to Clerk to read for the third time "AI" ORDINANCE ORDERING A SPRCIAL TLICTIOI
IM TUE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO SUBKIT TC TI'E QUALIFIED VOTZRS WHO CWIl TAXABLE PROPZRTY I SAID
CITY 1D WHO YAVT DULY REFDTRED TI'E SAI'® FOR TAXATIOY, FIVE SEPARATE PROPOSITIO™S TO BORROW
IOMEY O TU% CREDIT OF TI'm CITY AMD TO ITSUE BOMDS OF THT CITY FOR PEIRMANENT PUBLIC ILPROVELITTS
&W AMTD FOR SAID CITY, AS FOTLOWS: (A) £300,000.00 TO CONSTRUCT A COLISEUM IN ROOSEVELT PARK;

(B) #$130,000.00 TO CO'STRUCT A STADIUL I SAN JACITTO PARK: (C) $50,000.00 TO CONSTRUCT NOTUNINTS
W PUBLIC PLACES: (D) $10,000.00 TO COTSTRUCT ADDITION TO WITTE MUSEUM: (E) $10,000.00 TO CONSTRUCT
ETRMAYEYT TMPROVEMFNTS I TFE SUMNKIN CARDEN", previously reac the first time at a meeting of the
Commissioners held on tre 15th éay of August, 1935, and which had its second reading at the
meeting of the Commissioners held on tre z2Znd day of August, 1935. On motion of layor Luin,
seconded by Commissioner Steffler, the ordinance was passed and approved by the following vote

on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. MNays, none.

DPDERI™G A SPECIAL ELICTION IN THEE CITY OF SAM AIITONIO TO SUBMIT TO THE QUALIFIED VOTERS WHO OWN
PROPOSITIONS TC RBORROW LIONEY OV TU% CREDIT OF THE CITY AND TO ISSUE BONDS OF THI CITY TOR PREJAN-
ENT PUBLIC IMPROVENZNTS IT AND FOR SAID CITY, AS FOLIOWS: (A) $300,000.00 TO CONSTRLCT A COLISEUM
7" ROOSEVZLT PARK: (B) #130,000.00 TO COSTRUCT & STADIUIL IN SAN JACINTO PARK: (C) $50,000.00
TO COMSTRUCT MOWUMENTS IT PUBLIC PLACES: (D) $10,000.00 TO COVSTRUCT ADDITIOI'S TO WITTE MUSEUM:

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "H", page 404 )e

On motion, duly seconded anc carried, the following petition, was read ané referred to the

Parks &

Citizens requeéting that éditech runnirng bet. Prado & Theo Ave. be enlarged anc drained.

Commissioner Bushick, introcduced the following orcdinance, which was read anc passed and ajsproved,

py the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

l'ransferring £15%,000.00 from Various Funds to the 1935 General Fund.

BE IT ORDAI™7D by the vommissioners of tre City of San Antonio, that,

%und, out of the following Funds:

Back Tax General Fund = - = = = - - = $41,000.00
1932 General Fund - - = = - = - - - = 32,000.00
1933 General Fund - - - - = = = = - = 30,000.00
1934 General Fund - = - - - - - - - - 50,000.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29th day of August, 1935.

Simpson.

ATD WHO HAVZ DULY RENDSRED THE SAME FOR TAXATION, FIVE STPARATE

NENT IMPROVEMENTS IIT TFE SUNKEN GARDEN.

AN ORDIYWATICE

Puhlic Property.

w1 o=nrmance MM- /023

$153,000.00

C. Xo Tuin.
Mayor.

City

ATTEST:

Clerk.

On motion, cCuly seconced ard carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVE

MAYOR.

CITY CLTRK.






